CORPORATE GOVERNANCE Hitachi Construction Machinery Co., Ltd.
2021 7 6

03-5826-8151
6305
https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/

12

CSR

< >
< >
< >

15

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/
15 ( )

2020 2

14

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/
14 ( )



https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/our-company/profile/visions/
https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/corporate/medium-term-management-plan/

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/

3

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/
13 ( )

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/

( )

75

13

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/
13 ( )

75

13



10

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/

( )

75 75

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/

(

1,000 ( )

1,000

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/

( )

75 75

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/ir/stock__and__bond/smeeting/

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/

( )

11



2020

2021 2-3 10
6
ESG SDG’S
2020 Web
2019

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/

AN

>

https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/environment-csr/csr/company-2/governance/

10 ( )

N
\

Web
https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/ir/library/

B

109,352,310 50.83

26,388,200 12.27

10,588,300 4.92

2,486,900 116

1,993,400 0.93

131800 1,860,100 0.86
1,629,000 0.76

505234 1,557,605 0.72
1,433,500 0.67




w
[ee)
(&)}
]
[ee]
—

1,329,527

0.62

6501

—
i |

2,463,047 2021 3 31
2020 20

NOMURA INTERNATIONAL PLC
2020 7 15
14,122,655

1000

1000 1

50 100

(<]
5
~

10 2021 31 COO0



() 2

- o
— - o ] 4

e

(o I

C QO O T Ve D»DE o o, X




I
2

o [©)
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
David Harvey X X
Sandeep Singh x x




25

08




30

2020/07/20

Web



2020
15
10
15
14
15

15
15
10
15
10

2020

2020 3

2020

20
28
20
28
28

19

15
10

15

15
15

15
15

10

15

20
28
20
28
28

28

10

15

2020 7

2020 7

2020 7

2020 7

2020 7
2020 7

2020 7
2020 7

2020 7

2020 7
2020 7



2020

2020

2021

13

31

28

ESG

EY

EY

BCP

13

56



2006

2006

2016

NIKKEI

IR
IR

Web

CSR & Financial Report 10

URL https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/ir/
URL https://www.hitachicm.com/global/ir/



CSR
Financial Report
CSR  https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/sustainability/
CSR & Financial Report  https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/sustainability/download/

URL https://www.hitachicm.com/global/jp/ir/disclosure-policy/
URL https://www.hitachicm.com/global/ir/disclosure-policy/




BCP



CSR



COSsO



FoAGE (202156 A28B|E)

REMITE
TR R

| MITR19%

)
i
&

(b mERIR)

I
—h
=

£,

B0
t

(GhitnmESR248)

HAERAE
MEE52
(SHHMMER3R)

(R BE 2




